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Week 2

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

03/10/2022 Mon Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1004 Module Launch
04/10/2022 Tue Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1000 Module Launch
05/10/2022 Wed Personal Tutor Session
06/10/2022 Thu Personal Tutor Session
07/10/2022 Fri Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1003 Module Launch

Individual Personal Tutor Sessions - Arranged by Appointment
Individual Personal Tutor Sessions - Arranged by Appointment

When

Start         Finish

Week 3

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

10/10/2022 Mon Blackboard Self-Directed Pre-Reading on BB
09:00 12:00 H201
13:00 16:00 CE.102 & CE.103

12/10/2022 Wed
13/10/2022 Thu

09:00 12:00 W19
13:00 16:00 W3

Face To FaceTue11/10/2022

14/10/2022 Fri Face To Face NPP1003 What is Research?

Directed Study

Independent Study

What is Professionalism?NPP1000

Independent Study

When

Start         Finish
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Week 4

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

17/10/2022 Mon Practice Support Session 09:00 16:00 H020 NWAS Induction
18/10/2022 Tue Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1000 Professional Identity

09:00 16:00 H1
09:00 12:00 CE.112
13:00 16:00 H021

H1
H020

09:00 12:00 H201
13:00 16:00 Hub 121/10/2022 Research in DetailNPP1003Face To FaceFri

Fit Testing NWAS

Fit Testing NWAS16:0009:00Practice Support Session

Practice Support Session

Thu20/10/2022

Wed19/10/2022

When

Start         Finish

Week 5

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

24/10/2022 Mon Simulated Practice Learning 09:00 16:00 CSSC Mandatory Training BLS
25/10/2022 Tue Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1000 Self Awareness and Resilience
26/10/2022 Wed Simulated Practice Learning 09:00 16:00 CSSC Mandatory Training BLS
27/10/2022 Thu Simulated Practice Learning 09:00 16:00 CSSC Mandatory Training BLS
28/10/2022 Fri Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1003 Research in Detail

When

Start         Finish
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Week 6

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

31/10/2022 Mon Blackboard Self-Directed Pre-Reading on BB
01/11/2022 Tue Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1000 Community of Practice
02/11/2022 Wed
03/11/2022 Thu

09:00 11:00 W4
12:00 16:00 W6

Directed Study

MethodologiesNPP1003Face To FaceFri04/11/2022

Independent Study
Independent Study

When

Start         Finish

Week 7

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

07/11/2022 Mon Blackboard Self-Directed Pre-Reading on BB
09:00 12:00 H204
13:00 16:00 M46

09/11/2022 Wed
10/11/2022 Thu
11/11/2022 Fri Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1003 Methodologies

Directed Study

Legal, Ethical and Moral BoundariesNPP1000Face To FaceTue08/11/2022

Independent Study
Independent Study

When

Start         Finish
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Week 8

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

14/11/2022 Mon
15/11/2022 Tue Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H204 NPP1000 Consent, Capacity and Best Interests
16/11/2022 Wed Practice Support Session 09:00 16:00
17/11/2022 Thu
18/11/2022 Fri Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H203 NPP1003 Research Ethics

Practice Engagement Event - School Event 
Independent Study

Independent Study

When

Start         Finish

Week 9

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

21/11/2022 Mon Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H203 NPP1004 Practice Prep for Placement 
22/11/2022 Tue Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1000 Therapeutic Communication 
23/11/2022 Wed Personal Tutor Session 09:00 16:00 H201 Personal Tutor Session
24/11/2022 Thu Personal Tutor Session 09:00 16:00 H202 Personal Tutor Session

09:00 12:00 H3
13:00 16:00 H240 Evidence Based PracticeNPP1003Face To FaceFri25/11/2022

When

Start         Finish

Weeks
10 & 11
Dates

Day Module 
Number Session Name 

28/11/2022 All Week NPP1004 NWAS Placement - Observation Only
05/12/2022 All Week NPP1004 NWAS Placement - Observation OnlyPractice Placement

Practice Placement

Type of Learning
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Week 12

Dates
Day Type of Session Where Module 

Number Session Name 

12/12/2022 Mon
09:00 12:00 H201
13:00 16:00 W5

14/12/2022 Wed
15/12/2022 Thu
16/12/2022 Fri Face To Face 09:00 16:00 H201 NPP1003 Module Evaluation and Tutorials

13/12/2022 Tue Face To Face NPP1000 Module Evaluation and Mock 

Independent Study

Independent Study
Independent Study

When

Start         Finish

Weeks 
13 &14
Dates

Day

19/12/2022 All Week
26/12/2022 All Week

Type of Learning

Off Programme
Off Programme

Week 15

Dates
Day

02/01/2023 All Week Reading WeekIndependent Study

Type of Learning

Week 16

Dates
Day

09/01/2023 All Week Assessment Week

Type of Learning
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Where? Building Location Map ref
CE.102 & CE.103 Creative Edge Ground Floor 23

CE.112 Creative Edge First Floor 23
CSSC 8

H020&H021 Health and Social Care Lower Ground Floor 9
H1 & H3 Health and Social Care Ground Floor 9

H201-H204 Health and Social Care First Floor 9
H240 Health and Social Care First Floor 9
Hub 1 The Hub Hub First Floor 2
M46 Main Building First Floor 1
W19 Wilson Centre First Floor 19

W3-W6 Wilson Centre First Floor 19

List of Rooms and Campus Map

Clinical Skills & Simulation Centre


